506763370 07/13/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6810187

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·		
		Name	Execution Date	
INNFOS DRIVE (BEIJING) TECHNOL		NOLOGIES CO., LTD.	06/24/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	CLOUDMINDS (SHENZHEN) HOLDINGS CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	ROOM 201, BLOCK A, NO.1, QIANWAN ROAD 1, QIANHAISHENPORT COOPERATIVE DISTRICT			
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	518000	518000		
Patent Number:		0893573		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number]	
Fatent Number.		000010]	
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ			
Fax Number: (31)		312)427-6663		
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
		124271300		
		hicagouspto@ladas.net	agouspto@ladas.net	
		RICHARD J. STREIT		
Address Line 1: LAD.		ADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIG	AN AVE.	
Address Line 4:	(CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604		
		CU-74250		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	00-74230		
		RICHARD J. STREIT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		RICHARD J. STREIT		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2		RICHARD J. STREIT /Richard J. Streit/ 07/13/2021		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=2021-07-13_INNI	FOS_DRIV	RICHARD J. STREIT /Richard J. Streit/		

U.S. eights

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

INNFOS DRIVE (BELJING) TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. Room 448, Floor 4, Building 2, No. 85, Hongan RD, Fangshan District, Beijing, China 102400

hereby sells, assigns and transfers its undivided one-half interest to

ASSIGNEE:

CLOUDMINDS (SHENZHEN) HOLDINGS CO., LTD.

Room 201, Block A, No.1, Qianwan Road I, QianhaishenPort Cooperative District Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518000 China

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following U.S. applications:

- 1, U.S. Patent No. D893,573 issued 08-18-2020 entitled ROBOT
- U.S. Serial No. <u>16/806,446 filed 03-02-2020</u> entitled ROBOT HEAD AND NECK ASSEMBLY, AND ROBOT
- U.S. Serial No. <u>16/806,845</u> filed <u>03-02-2020</u> entitled ROBOT WAIST SKELETON AND ROBOT
- U.S. Serial No. <u>16/806,922</u> filed <u>03-02-2020</u> entitled ROBOT MANIPULATOR AND ROBOT
- U.S. Serial No. <u>16/806,879</u> filed <u>03-02-2020</u> entitled ROBOT WAIST SKELETON AND ROBOT
- U.S. Serial No. <u>16/806,740</u> filed <u>03-02-2020</u> enfitted CASTER MODULE AND ROBOT

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056839 FRAME: 0336

U.S. Serial No. <u>16/806.763 filed</u> <u>03-02-2020 entitled ROBOT WRIST</u> STRUCTURE AND ROBOT U.S. Serial No. <u>16/844.859 filed</u> <u>04-09-2020 entitled ROBOT</u>

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have set our hand and seal

07

Date

By Bing WANG Legal Representative of INNFOS DRIVE (BELHING) TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056839 FRAME: 0337

RECORDED: 07/13/2021